1100/5//8

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03

08/15/2011



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1036307	702				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(iest Received Blanco WORDsearch Corp., L.L.C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
WORDsearch Corp., L.L.C.	Name: LifeWay Christian Resources				
Con Floor	Internal				
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: MSN 187				
★ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: One LifeWay Plaza City: Nashville				
Other	State:TN				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip: 37234				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s)June 28, 2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
	Corporation Citizenship Tennessee/USA				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	3903840				
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry Cannon	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: MSN 187	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Street Address:One LifeWay Plaza	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed				
City:Nashville	8. Payment Information:				
State: _{TN} Zip: ₃₇₂₃₄					
Phone Number 615-251-3857	08/15/2011 ANULLINS 00000033 3903840 Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: 615-251-3727	01 FC:8521 40.00 P Authorized User Name				
Email Address: larry.cannon@lifeway.com	Autijorized oser Name				
9. Signature: Son Worrison	August 9, 2011				
Signature	Total number of pages including cover				
Lori Morrison Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL COPYRIGHTS, TRADEMARKS AND ANY AND ALL OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY WORDSearch to LifeWay

WORDsearch Corp, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, as "Assignor" hereunder, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to LifeWay Christian Resources of the Southern Baptist Convention, a Tennessee nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), all of its worldwide rights, title and interests, whether legal, equitable or otherwise, whether based on registration or otherwise or based on statutory or common law, in and to each of the following "Intellectual Property Interests"—

- (i) all copyrights, copyright registrations and any and all copyright interests of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force,
- (ii) all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, trademark applications, trademark registrations, and trademark interests of every kind and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the business and goodwill of the business symbolized and/or associated with such marks (such assignment is a part of and subject to the assignment of all of Assignor's goodwill associated with such marks, and not an "assignment in gross"),
- (iii) any and all proprietary and/or confidential information or trade secrets, and
- (iv) any and all other ideas, processes, codes, or any portion thereof, which may or may not be patentable, and any patent, patent filing or application pertaining thereto, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force—

relating to the items listed in Schedule A below.

Assignor further irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee, in addition to the aforesaid Intellectual Property Interests, all income, royalties, and damages now or hereafter due and/or payable to Assignors with respect to the Intellectual Property Interests, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Intellectual Property Interests, any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in the Assignor's favor (without any duty to share any litigation proceeds with Assignor) for infringement of such Intellectual Property Interests, which are owned, possessed and controlled by Assignor (whether solely or in part), throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all such other countries, if any, throughout the world wherein Assignor owns, possesses or controls the rights being transferred herein, to the full extent of such rights, and the Assignor retains no rights in any of the Intellectual Property Interests whatsoever.

Assignment of All Copyrights, Trademarks and Any and All Other Intellectual Property 20110518 Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0943 Assignor further covenants that he/she/it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full rights, title, and interests—whether legal, equitable or otherwise, and whether based on registration or otherwise, or based on statutory or common law—in the Intellectual Property Interests. To this end, with regard to the Intellectual Property Interests, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any and all state agencies, as applicable, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, to issue the certificate of registration in respect of the Trademark Application and/or the Copyright Application, as applicable, relating to such marks and works to Assignee for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any such registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor warrants that it has the legal right to grant Assignee the assignment set forth herein and that such assignment does not infringe any third party's rights.

A facsimile or electronically transmitted copy hereof shall be deemed an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment of Copyrights, Trademarks and Any and All Other Intellectual Property as of the day and year written below.

ASSIG	NOR: WORDsearch Corp, L.L.C.
By:	Randolph J. Beck
Name:	Randolph J. Beck
Title:	Member, Manager and President
Date:	June 28, 2011

Schedule A

All versions of the following:

Wordsearch

Explorer

Navigator

Epiphany

Lessonmaker

Instaverse

Wordsearchtogo

Ouickverse

All other products of the Assignor

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

				·				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNS THE EN	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL					
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				and the second s			
Name		Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type			\exists		
FindEx.com, Inc.			06/30/2011 CORPORATION: NEVADA					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		11111111					
Name:	WORDsearch Corp., L.L.C.							
Street Address:	3006 Longhorn Bivd. #110							
City:	Austin							
State/Country:	TEXAS							
Postal Code:	78758	78758						
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE							
Property Type Registration Number:	Numbe	QUICKVERSE		Word Mark				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(406)245-45 e sent via US Mail to 406245525- toni@tease Antoinette M	when the fax attempt is u ; aw.com 1. Tease	ınsuccessful	,		,		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R. BECK								
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoinette M. Tease								
Signature:	ature: /Antoinette M. Tease/							
Date:		06/30/2011						
Total Attachments: 1	age1 tif	•						

900195929

RECORDED: 08/15/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004606 FRAME: 0945

)P \$40.00 1579841